



Dated: 06/12/2018

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no. AIIMS/Pat/Dentistry/ESU/F-9697 tender for Supply and Installation of Electro Surgical Cautery Unit for Department of Dentistry at AIIMS PATNA, a pre-bid meeting was held on 30/10/2018 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firm where discussed and the committee recommended for the following Corrigendum/addendum specification replaced with tender specification:-

The issues raised by the firm were discussed and the committee recommended for the following corrigendum in the technical specifications to be issued

The committee recommended new addition of these point-

Tender Point No 2- Monopolar should have max 300 W in cut, 120 W in coagulation and 80W in Bipolar (it will broaden specification for larger tender participation)

Tender point No 9- Should be CE & US GDA approved (will ensure quality products in tender participation)

Tender Point No 11 B- Should be supply with 50 adult REM or 1 Rubber silicone plate (it will broaden specification for larger tender participation and Disposable Pad already asked in Point no 11I)

Tender point no 11 G- Should be supplied with less stick bipolar forceps 17cm curved (it will broaden specification for larger tender participation)

**sd/
Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna**